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OREGON DRINKING WATER SERVICES (DWS) E-MAILS AND PHONES 
 

Technical staff members are frequently in the field assisting water systems.  Each day one staff member  
serves as phone duty person in the Portland office and is available to answer questions. 

 
Phone Duty for DWS 971-673-0405 

Drinking Water Administration 

Dave Emme, Program Manager 971-673-0415 david.h.emme@state.or.us  
Diane Weis, Lead Worker 971-673-0427 diane.weis@state.or.us 

Technical Services Region 1 

Portland Office 971-673-0405 Fax:  971-673-0694 
Kari Salis, Manager 971-673-0423 karyl.l.salis@state.or.us 
Gregg Baird, Lead Worker 971-673-0410 gregg.c.baird@state.or.us 
Michelle Byrd 971-673-0425 michelle.p.byrd@state.or.us 
Peter Farrelly 971-673-0462 peter.r.farrelly@state.or.us 
Carrie Gentry 971-673-0191 carrie.l.gentry@state.or.us 
Evan Hofeld 971-673-0419 evan.e.hofeld@state.or.us 
James Nusrala 971-673-0459 james.b.nusrala@state.or.us 

Pendleton Office 541-276-8006 Fax:  541-276-4778 
Amy Word, Lead Worker 541-966-0901 amelia.a.word@state.or.us 
Bill Goss 541-966-0900 william.h.goss@state.or.us 
Carolyn Clemons 541-966-0902 carolyn.m.clemons@state.or.us 

Technical Services Region 2 

Springfield Office 541-726-2587 Fax:  541-726-2596 
Casey Lyon, Manager ext. 31 casey.lyon@state.or.us 
Tom Pattee, Lead Worker ext. 24 tom.pattee@state.or.us 
Russ Kazmierczak ext. 26 russell.a.kazmierczak@state.or.us 
Jay MacPherson ext. 57 james.r.macpherson@state.or.us 
Betsy Parry ext. 30 betsy.l.parry@state.or.us 
Shawn Stevenson ext. 32 shawn.p.stevenson@state.or.us 
Rebecca Templin ext. 29 rebecca.a.templin@state.or.us 
Zach Golik ext. 22 zachariah.cunningham-golik@state.or.us 
Paula Rich ext. 25 paula.j.rich@state.or.us 

Data Management. Compliance, & Enforcement 

Joe Carlson, Manager 971-673-0470 joseph.r.carlson@state.or.us 
Chuck Michael 971-673-0420 charles.e.michael@state.or.us 
Brad Daniels 971-673-0407 bradley.k.daniels@state.or.us 

Abbie Spielman 971-673-0461 abbie.spielman@state.or.us 

Angie Wahlquist 971-673-0424 angela.m.wahlquist@state.or.us 

Protection, Planning, & Certification 

Tony Fields, Manager   971-673-2269 anthony.j.fields@state.or.us 
Debra Lambeth, Lead Worker 971-673-0414 debra.g.lambeth@state.or.us 
Adam DeSemple 971-673-0422 adam.desemple@state.or.us 
Molly Keller 971-673-0418 molly.a.keller@state.or.us 
Dottie Reynolds 971-673-0426 dottie.e.reynolds@state.or.us 
Tia Skerbeck 971-673-0417 christia.d.skerbeck@state.or.us 
Julie Wray 971-673-0408 julie.l.wray@state.or.us 

Tony Andersen, Communications Officer 971-239-6483 cell 


